File No.RA-120I/1/2020-RA-Part(1)



JOINT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (For the State of Goa and Union Territories)

3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No. 55-56, Phase IV, Udyog Vihar, Sector 18, Gurugram-122015. E-mail: secy.jercuts@gov.in, Website: www.jercuts.gov.in

F. No.: RA-120I/1/2020-RA-Part(1)

23rd August, 2022

ORDER

The Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission for the State of Goa and Union Territories (Terms and Conditions for Tariff determination from Renewable Energy Sources) Regulations 2019 – Extension regarding.

Regulation 5 of the JERC (Terms and Conditions for Tariff determination from Renewable Energy Sources) Regulations 2019 (herein after termed as 'RE Regulations, 2019') provides as under:

"The Control Period under these Regulations shall be of three (3) years starting from the date of the notification of these Regulations, or as extended by the commission upon expiry of the control period."

(Emphasis Supplied)

In exercise of the powers conferred under the above-mentioned Regulation 5 of RE Regulations 2019 the Hon'ble Commission makes the following order:

That the RE Regulations 2019, are extended for the period of one year with effect from 24th July 2022 upto 23rd July 2023 or till the notification of the new Terms and Conditions for Tariff Determination from Renewable Energy Sources Regulations, whichever is earlier.

This issues with the approval of the Commission.

(Rakesh Kumar) Secretary, JERC